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Volume-I 

A. Programme Summary
	1.
	Name of the Programme
	:

	2.
	Sponsoring Ministry/Division
	:
	

	3.
	Implementing Agency
	:
	

	4.
	Concerned Division of Planning Commission
	:
	

	5.
	Programme Implementation Period
    Date of Commencement   
    Date of Completion
	:
	

	
	
	:
	

	
	
	:
	


 6.      Location of the Programme :



	 Division
	District
	City Corporation/Pouroshova/Upazila

	1
	2
	3

	
	
	


7.  Programme Cost and Financing:

 (Taka in lac)

	Sl. No.
	Financing Pattern
	Original
	Revised
	Difference (+/-)
	% Change (+/-)

	1.
	GOB (Opearting)
	
	
	
	

	2.
	GOB Development 
	
	
	
	

	3.
	Sub-Total of GOB(1+2)
	
	
	
	

	4.
	RPA through GOB
	
	
	
	

	
	RPA Others
	
	
	
	

	5.
	DPA
	
	
	
	

	6.
	Sub-Total of PA (4+5)
	
	
	
	

	7.
	Own Fund 
	
	
	
	

	8.
	Total of Development
(2+6+7) 
	
	
	
	

	9.
	Grand Total (1 + 8)
	
	
	
	


8.0
Mode of Financing with Source :

               
              




(Taka in lac)


	         Source

Mode 
	GOB

(FE)
	PA (RPA)
	Own Fund

(FE)
	Others 

(Specify)
	PA Source

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)

	Investment
	
	
	
	
	

	Loan/Credit
	
	
	
	
	

	Equity
	
	
	
	
	

	Grant
	
	
	
	
	

	Others (specify)
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	
	
	


8.1  Year wise  Revised  Estimated Cost:

(Taka in Lac)

	Financial Year
	GOB

(FE)
	PA

(RPA)
	Own Fund

(FE)
	Others

(Specify)
	Total

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)

	FY-1
	Revised
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Original
	
	
	
	
	

	FY-2
	Revised
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Original
	
	
	
	
	

	FY-3
	Revised
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Original
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	
	
	


 9.   Source of PA and Type of Support :   

	Sl. No.
	Source
	Amount in Million US $
	Amount In Lac BDT
	As RPA through GOB
	As other than RPA(PA)

	1
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	
	


10.   Exchange Rate(s) with Date
:

(Source: Bangladesh Bank)

11. Programme Background:

12.  Programme  Description:

12.1  Vision, Mission and Goal of the Programme:
12.2  Development  Objectives of the Programme:
12.3  Linkages of the Program with National and Global Objectives:
12.4 Outputs of the Programme
13.        Main Features of Revision with Justification:

14
Programme Priorities and Implementation Strategies:

15.
Result Framework (RFW) Indicators:

	INDICATOR
	MEANS OF VERIFICATION & TIMING
	BASELINE
	TARGET ....YEAR

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


16.
Operational Plans:

17.
Mapping Strategy to Operations and Cross-Cutting Issues:
18.
Human Resource Management: 
19.
Monitoring and Evaluation Mechanism:

20.
OP wise Budget Requirement for the Programme: 

(Taka in lac)

	SL No.
	Name of the Operational Plan
	GoB
	RPA
	DPA
	Sub-total PA
	Own Fund
	Total
	% of grand Total

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8 
	9

	
	
	Revised
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Original
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Revised
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Original
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Grand Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


20.1 
Justification of Change in Budget Requirement: 

20.2   
Expected GOB and DP Share: The Resource Gap


--------------------------------------------------

Sr. Secretary/Signature of the Secretary 

Ministry/Division and Seal & Date

B.  Programme Details
23.0  Introduction
23.1
Background: History of Sector Programme: 

23.2 Progress Made and Lessons learnt: 

23.4
New and Continuing Challenges :

24.0 Overview of the  Programme
24.1
Vision, Mission and Goal 

24.2 Programme Priorities and Strategies

24.3 Boundaries of the Sector 

25.0   Implementation Strategy 
25.1
   Organization and Structure
       25.2
   Linking Strategic Priorities to Implementation Structures
       25.3
   Issues relating to Poverty, Environment, Climate Change, Women &

                  Children and Gender etc.
       25.4
   Technical Assistance
       25.5
   Procurement Management
       25.6
   Financial Management.
       25.7
  Coordination Mechanism between agencies, operational plans etc.
       25.8
  Implementation Monitoring
       25.9
  The proposed Operational Plans and Implementatuion Mechanism
26.0  Brief Description Of Operational Plan(For Each OP/ROP):

 

26.1
Name of Operational Plan
26.3
Objectives
26.4
Components
26.5
Cross Cutting Issues including Poverty, Environment, Climate Change, Future Disaster, Women & Children and Gender etc.
26.6
Proposed OP management setup (Manpower requirement)

26.7
List of Works, Goods, Services
 etc. 

26.8
OP Level Indicators
26.9.
Estimated Cost of the Operational Plan 

27.0     Expenditure Plan:
27.1
Budget and Expenditure of Previous Programme
27.2
Resource Envelope for the Sector Programmeme (PIP)

27.2.1
Table: Allocation in the MTBF for during proposed years (Operating, Development)

27.2.2
Table: Summary of estimated budget for the Sector Programmeme by    Sources of Financing

27.3
Estimated Development Budget Requirement for OPs
27.3.1
Table : Operational Plan (OP) wise estimated cost
27.3.2
Table: Year wise estimated cost of all Operational Plans
27.4
DP’s Support for the Sector Programmeme
27.4.1
Table: Indicative DP Contribution
27.5
Expected GOB and DP Share and the Resource Gap(if any)
28. 0
Results Framework Indicatios of PIP for Monitoring
Volume-II 

Information for Manpower, Machinery, Equipments, Furniture and Fixtures, Vehicles, Training plan and Construction Plan etc. to be attached (OP-wise) in Volume-II of the RPIP and other relevant documents also should be attached.

1.0 Comparison of Estimated Cost Summary Between the Original OP and ROP (For Each OP).
(Taka in Lac)
	SL No.
	Name of the  OP
	Original/Latest Approved  OP

Cost
	Proposed Revised  OP

Cost
	Differences

Cost

	
	
	Total *
	GOB

(FE)


	PA
	Own

Fund
	Others
	Total
	GOB (FE)
	PA
	Own Fund
	Others
	Total
	GOB (FE)
	PA
	Own Fund
	Others

	
	
	
	
	RPA
	DPA
	
	
	
	
	RPA
	DPA
	
	
	
	
	RPA
	DPA
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Through GOB
	SA **
	
	
	
	
	
	Through GOB
	SA


	
	
	
	
	
	Through GOB
	SA
	
	
	

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)
	(10)
	(11)
	(12)
	(13)
	(14)
	(15)
	(16)
	(17)
	(18)
	(19)
	(20)
	(21)
	(22)
	(23)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Grand Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


* Column 3=(4+5+6+7+8+9)** DOSA, CONTASA, SAFE, Imprest, etc.

Annexure-II

Proposed Manpower in the Development Budget

	Name of the Post
	No. of  Post
	Qualifications
	Mode of Recruitment (Deputation/Direct/ Outsourcing)
	Pay Scale/ Consolidated Pay
	Pay Grade
	Total Man -Months
	Total  Pay

(Taka in Lac)

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Anexure-III

List of Machinery and Equipment

                                                                      (Taka in lac)  
	Sl No
	Name of the Machinery and Equipment
	Unit Price
	Quantity
	Estimated Cost

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	 Total
	 
	 
	


Annexure-IV

List of  Furniture and Fixtures
                                                                                                                                  (Taka in lac)

	Sl No
	Name of the Furniture
	Unit Price
	Quantity
	Estimated Cost

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	 
	 
	


Annexure-V

List of Vehicles

(Taka in Lac)
	Sl No
	Name of the Vehicle
	Purpose of Vehicle
	Quantity
	Unit Cost
	Estimated Cost of New Procurement

(Column 5x Cloumn 7)

	
	
	
	Transferred from Prev. Prog
	To be Procured
	Total
	
	

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	 
	
	
	


Annexure-VI
Training Programme Plan

(Taka in Lac)
	Nature of Training
	Number of Course
	Number of Participants
	Average  Cost/Participants
	Total Cost

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)

	a) Local
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
Short Course
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
Medium Course
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
Long Course
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
Subtotal (a)
	 
	 
	 
	 

	b) Foreign
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
Short Course
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
Medium Course
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
Long Course
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
Subtotal (b)
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Grand Total (a+b)
	 
	 
	 
	 


Annexure-VII

Construction Plan

(Taka in Lac)

	Sl. No.
	Name of the Work
	Location
	Estimated Physical Work
	Unit Cost
	Estimated Cost

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)=(4)x(5)
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